CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __1 DATE:_November 8, 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-74 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_EYE 2023 Strect Maintenance Bond — Urban Reconstruct, FYE 2023 Locations — Juniper

Lanc and Fairficld Drive

CONTRACTOR:_Amroyo's Concrete LLC
1233 SW 41" Strect
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73109

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 508,568.25

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantitics $40,378.63 $(55,850.42)

NET CHANGE $(15471.79)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $493,096.46

Scc Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:




Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRACT FINAL QUANTITY COST
ITEM D Lo UNIT | QuanTiTy | quantiry | ‘cHaNGE | cHanar
t Clearing and Grubbing L. Sum | | 0 $ -
2 Unclassificd Excavation CcY 1,785 1439.28 -345.72 S
(3,457.20)
k) Type-A Salvaged Topsoil LS 1 1.4 04 S
560.00
4 Temp, Brosion & Sed. Control LS 1 04 06 S
(1,200.00)
5 Solid Slab Sodding SY 2.515 666.44 -1848.56 $
(11,091.36)
6 Stabilized Subgradc SY 3,279 3279 0 s -
7 Dowel Jointed P.C. Conc. (Placement) | SY 3,202 3618.86 416.86 $
24,177.88
8 P.C. Concrete for Pavement CcYy 535 642.18 107.18 $
6,430.80
9 Integral Curb (6" Barrier) LF 2,088 2246.66 158.66 $
1,189.95
10 20" Curb and Gutter (6" Barricr) LF 44 0 ] $
(1,320.00)
11 4" Concrete Sidewalk SY 390 250.52 -139.48 s
(7,671.40)
12 6" Concrete Driveway (H.E.S.) SY 504 227.44 -276.56 $
(16.870.16)
13 Tactile Waming Device - New SF 40 49 9 S
270.00
14 Valve Boxes Adjust to Grade FA 7 5 -2 s
(500.00)
15 Water Meter Reset EA 2 2 [ S -
16 Manhole Adjust to Grade EA 2 16 14 s
7,000.00
17 Removal of Curb and Gutter SY 2,071 2071 0 s -
i8 Removal of Concrete Pavement SY 3471 3N 0 s -
19 Removal of Sidewalk SsY 188 15122 -36.78 S
(367.80)
20 Removal of Concrete Driveway 3% 582 582 0 $ -
2| Sawing Pavement LF 660 660 0 S B
22 (PL) Remove Existing Signs EA 1 | 0 $ -
23 (PL) Remove and Reset Existing Signs | EA 10 13 3 $
750.00
24 Traflic Stripe (24-Inch) LF 102 0 -102 $
(12,622.50)
25 Integrated Curb Drain Outlet EA 13 10 -3 S
(750.00)
26 Construction Traffic Control LS 1 1 0 [3 -
27 (SP) SWPPP LS i 1 0 [ N
28 Mobilization LS 1 | 0 $ R
29 Construction Staking LS 1 1 0 [3 -
Total Cost Change $
(15471.79)

Page 2 of 3




CONTRACTOR:& )OAU (\J/\,‘_AA 9 pate: [F & 2023

L 42—
ENGINEER: 2 W pate: L {~/3~2¢23

R
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)
“\\mnll-m,,,/,
- 2,

\\‘\‘«PQ Expires Ue',,%
§§ 0212102027 ‘7%

ém Maris Fernanda Af0j0 « 2

z =3
zp, MyCommission 5
’,IA 1“001837 %\\\\

N
”I/, o K» \\\\

O
I

Page 3 0f3

—_—



